Announcement in replacement of financial statements and related announcement made on 24th February 2016

Differences are as follows:

Page 4 of 17 – Statement of comprehensive income, "24/2/2016" should have been "Statement of comprehensive income for the 3 months ended 31 December"

Page 6 of 17 – Statement of financial position, under non-current assets, the line "Investment in Subsidiaries" was inadvertently omitted. There is no change in the sub-total figure.

Page 8 of 17- Statement of Cash Flows, there is a summation error at "Operating cash flows before changes in working capital (2015)", it should be 1,640 instead of 44,064. The error also resulted in subsequent error of the following sub-totals, "Cash generated from operations", "Net cash from operating activities", "Net increase in cash and cash equivalent" and "Cash and cash equivalent at end of the period".